

## **PNC Infratech Limited**

An ISO: 9001-2008 Certified Company

Date: 24.10.2018

Ref No: PNC/SE/58/18-19

To,
The Manager
The Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited

Floor 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Scrip code:539150

Dear Sir,

To,
The Manager
The Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051 Scrip code: PNCINFRA

<u>Sub: Correction in Update on the Financial Closure of 4-laning of Aligarh-Kanpur Section (Package II from Bhadwas - Kalyanpur) of NH 91 in UP on HAM model</u>

In our earlier intimation to the Exchanges vide our communication Ref No: PNC/SE/58/18-19 dt 22.10.2018 regarding the Financial Closure of 4-laning of Aligarh-Kanpur Section (Package II from Bhadwas - Kalyanpur) of NH 91 in UP on HAM model, Concession and Construction Periods in the table were mentioned wrongly due to an inadvertent typographical error.

The Concession Period may be read as 17 years including Construction Period of 730 days instead of 17.5 years including Construction Period of 910 days.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For PNC Infratech Limited

Tapan Jain

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ICSI M. No.: A22603